

POCSO No. 03 / 2023

Reg. No. 04 / 2023

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, A.D.J., Bishupur

Order No. 02 dtd. 27.02.2023

The case is posted for appearance and supply of copies.

Accused Rahul Akure is absent without taking any step. It appears that the copies have already been supplied to the accused on 03.02.2022.

Sureties are directed to produce the accused on the next date positively if necessary order will be passed.

Fix- 27.04.2023 for production of the accused by the sureties.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura