

**POCSO No. 03 / 2023**

**Reg. No. 04 / 2023**

**Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld.A.D.J., Bishnupur**

**Oder No. 08 dtd. 17-11-2023**

The sole accused Rahul Ankure is absent by filing petition.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Spl. PP both are present.

It appears that in this case IO has filed CS on 03.02.2023 u/s. 363 / 365 / 366 IPC and sec. 12 of POCSO Act against the accused Rahul Ankure. The cognizance of the case is taken.

The sureties are directed to produce the accused on the next date positively.

Fix – 17.02.2024 for appearance of the accused.

**D/C by me**

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura.