

POCSO No. 03 / 2023

Reg. No. 04 / 2023

Order No. 15 Dtd. 08.01.2025

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

The sole accused is present by filing hazira and on call.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Spl. PP both are present.

It is submitted by Ld. Spl. PP that the CD of this case ie Bishnupur PS Case No. 203 / 2022 dtd. 25.09.2022 is not lying with him but the same is lying with Bishnupur PS with the IO of this case. On perusal of the case record, it appears that the present case is pending for consideration of charge against the accused since 19.08.24. In such circumstances, IC, Bishnupur is directed to produce the CD of this case before this court on the next date positively either by himself or by any other officer posted under him.

Let a copy of this order be sent to IC, Bishnupur PS for compliance.

Fix – 14.02.2025 for production of the CD by IC, Bishnupur PS.

D/C by me

Judge under POCSO Act.
Bishnupur, Bankura.

Judge under POCSO Act.
Bishnupur, Bankura.