

POCSO No – 03 of 2023
Reg no. 04 of 2023
CNR-WBBK050000952023

Present: Sri Tanumoy Karmakar, Ld. Civil Judge(Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur In-charge.
Order No 16 Dtd. 14-02-2025

Today is fixed for production of CD by IC Bishnupur PS and consideration of charge.

One report is received from the IC Bishnupur PS stating that the CD has already been submitted before GRO Bishnupur Court on 02-02-2023. Let that be kept with the case record.

No steps taken as per resolution dated 14-02-2025 of local Advocates' BAR Association requesting "not to pass any adverse order."

Regular P.O. is on leave, I am in-charge. Hence, the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix- 20-03-2025 for appearance of sole accused consideration of charge.

Accused are as before.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura(IC)

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura(IC)